PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PA Knowledge Limited	05/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meridica Limited
Street Address:	Ramsgate Road
City:	Sandwich, Kent
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CT13 9NJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10398067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-689-3500 Phone: Email: permut@reising.com Correspondent Name: Reising Ethington P.C. Address Line 1: 755 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7563.3001.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven L. Permut

Total Attachments: 3

501189812

source=PA-Meridica-USPTO-5-28-10#page1.tif source=PA-Meridica-USPTO-5-28-10#page2.tif source=PA-Meridica-USPTO-5-28-10#page3.tif

REEL: 024453 FRAME: 0937

PATENT

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 23'd day of My Two thousand and six,

BETWEEN

1. PA Knowledge Limited

whose registered office is at PO Box 309 Ugland House, George Town Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part; and

2. Meridica Limited

a company incorporated in England under registration number 4134298 a wholly owned subsidiary of the Pfizer group of companies and having its registered office at Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ and a business address at Cambridge Technology Centre, Melbourn, Hertfordshire, SG8 6DQ

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

- A. By an assignment made between the Assignor and the Assignee dated 21 September 2004 (the "Assignment") the Assignor assigned intellectual property to the Assignee.
- B. The Assignor is the beneficial owner of the Patent Applications as set out in the schedule appended (hereinafter referred to as "the Applications")
- C. The Assignor has agreed by entering into this confirmatory assignment to assign to the Assignee such right, title and interest in the Applications as may remain vested in it to the Assignee and upon the terms and conditions set out below:-

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that:-

- 1. In consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$1 US) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS with full title guarantee absolutely and free from any licenses, charges or other encumbrances all right, title and interest in and to the Applications (including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof) to the intent that a grant of patents thereon shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TOGETHER WITH all the rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other rights within the scope of the claims of any published specifications accompanying the Applications prior to the date hereof.
- 2. The Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

PATENT REEL: 024453 FRAME: 0938

- 3. The Assignor agrees that at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter assist the prosecution of the Applications to grant and will assist the defence of any proceedings by way of intervention or in opposition to the grant of the patents pursuant to the Applications and will execute all such deeds and documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or desirable formally to register this Assignment at the relevant Patent Office and to render this Assignment effective under the national law of each State in which the Applications are effective and to procure the grant of patents pursuant to the Applications.
- 4. The Assignee shall by virtue of this assignment be entitled to the grant direct to it in its own name of the patents to be granted pursuant to the Applications.

IN WITNESS of theses matters this document has been executed by the parties on the date set out at the beginning of this Assignment.

By	Der -
For and on be	half of The Assignor
Name:- Position:-	COMPANY SECRETARY
	./
	. ^ 1/

(A)

ByFor and on behalf of The Assignee

Name:-

ANDREW BRIDLE
AUTHORISED ATTORNEY Position:-

REEL: 024453 FRAME: 0939

Schedule

European patent application No. EP 98922956.2 US patent application No. 09/424,442 Japanese patent application No. 550147/1998 European patent application No. EP 01969966.9 US patent application No. 10/398,066 Japanese Patent application No. 530130/2002 European patent application No. 01967551.1 US patent application No. 10/398,067 US design patent application No. 29/138,737 German design application No. 401 02 840.2 Italian design application No. GE20010000004

RECORDED: 05/28/2010

PATENT REEL: 024453 FRAME: 0940